A proposed building overhang, located along the north Right-of-Way line of Walnut Street from a point approximately 12 feet west of
the South  11th Street curb line extending west for the full extent of the project to the western property line of 1101-1107 Walnut
Street, for a total length of approximately one hundred and eighteen feet and zero inches (118’-0”), with a lower edge not less than
forty-one feet and zero inches (41'-0) above finished grade. The building projection over Walnut Street to not exceed approximately
five feet, zero inches (5’- 0”).

A minimum eight feet (8’-0”) of clear passable sidewalk space is to remain after installation.